SupplementNo.1 to Order No.73 dd. 01.04.2019 “On Approval of price-list for paid stomatologic services of orthodontic treatment”

Price -list

Stomatologic services of orthodontic treatment 

(valid from 04.03.2026) 

	No.
	Service

code
	Code for the nomenclature of medical services
	Service description 
	Price 

Rubles 

	1
	100
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А01.07.005, В01.063.001         
	Medical consultation (case record of the patient)
	760.00

	Orthodontic treatment using fixed appliance 



	2
	101
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А02.07.004, А02.07.010, А23.07.002.027, В01.063.001, А01.07.005, А01.07.006, А01.07.007, А02.07.010.001*2
	 Initial examination for treatment using fixed appliance
	6,070.00

	3
	1011
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А02.07.004, А02.07.010, А23.07.002.027, В01.063.001, А01.07.005, А01.07.006, А01.07.007, А02.07.010.001*2
	 Initial examination for treatment using fixed appliance
	6,070.00

	4
	102
	А01.07.001, А16.07.048, В01.063.002, А14.07.003, А14.07.008
	Delivery of ortho bracket system (minimum 6 units of the tooth range) using metal braces (Victory Series LP, Gemeni, Mini Diamond, Mini Master LP) 
	13,750.00

	6
	104
	А01.07.001, А16.07.048, В01.063.002, А14.07.003, А14.07.008
	Delivery of ortho bracket system (minimum 6 units of the tooth range) using innovation technologies (Clarity Advanced, Inspire ICE, Damon) 
	23 610.00

	7
	105
	А01.07.001, А16.07.048 (А16.07.047), В01.063.002
	Delivery of fixed element on each subsequent tooth range unit on metal braces (Victory Series LP, Gemeni, Mini Diamond, Mini Master LP)
	1820.00

	9
	107
	А01.07.001, А16.07.048, В01.063.002
	Delivery of fixed element on each subsequent tooth range unit using innovation technologies (Clarity Advanced, Inspire ICE, Damon)
	3,500.00

	10
	108
	А01.07.001, А16.07.028, В01.063.002
	Delivery of bands on molars (1pc)
	1,960.00

	11
	109
	А01.07.001, А16.07.046, В01.063.002
	Goshgarian appliance 
	7,760.00

	12
	110
	А01.07.001, А16.07.028, В01.063.002
	Repetitive fixation of (braces, bands, retainer) 1 tooth
	1580.00

	13
	111
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.010, В01.063.002, А02.07.006, А16.07.028
	Follow-up examination without removal of the ortho arch (1 tooth range) 
	2,310.00

	14
	112
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А02.07.010, В01.063.002, А02.07.006, А16.07.028
	Follow-up examination with removal and replacement of the ortho arch (1 tooth range)
	4,060.00


	15
	1121
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.010, А01.07.005, В01.063.002, А02.07.006, А16.07.028
	Follow-up examination with removal without replacement of the ortho arch (1 tooth range)
	3,440.00

	16
	113
	А01.07.001, А16.07.025, В01.063.002
	Grinding (approximate, occlusion contact, temporary tooth cusps) 
	930.00

	17
	114
	А01.07.001, А16.07.028, В01.063.002
	Removal from enamel of one element (braces, bands, occlusal onlay, etc.)
	990.00

	
	1141
	А01.07.001, А16.07.028, В01.063.002
	Removal of 1 element from enamel using innovative technologies (braces, rings, occlusive lining, etc.)
	2660.00

	18
	115
	А01.07.001, В01.063.002, А16.07.028
	Retainer fixing
	8540.00

	19
	116
	А01.07.001, В01.063.002, А16.07.028
	Replacement of the retainer segment in case of breaking (min 2 units) 
	5260.00

	20
	117
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, В01.063.002, А02.07.010.001
	Manufacture of retention appliance 
	13,490.00

	21
	1171
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, В01.063.002, А02.07.010.001
	Manufacture of retention appliance 
	13,490.00

	22
	118
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, В01.063.002, А02.07.010.001
	Replacement of retention appliance
	12,000.00

	23
	119
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А01.07.005, А16.07.028, В01.063.002
	Correction of relapse (spacing) 
	6 340.00

	24
	120
	А01.07.001, А02.07.002, А01.07.005, В01.063.002
	Examination at the end of treatment without correction action 
	460.00

	25
	121
	А01.07.001, А02.07.002, А01.07.005, А16.07.047, В01.063.002
	Examination at the end of treatment with correction action
	1410.00

	26
	122
	А01.07.001, А16.07.048, В01.063.002, А14.07.003, А14.07.008
	Treatment technique 2x4 (delivery of appliance) on metal braces Victory Series LP, Gemeni, Mini Diamond, Mini Master LP)
	14,520.00

	28
	124
	А01.07.001, А16.07.048, В01.063.002, А14.07.003, А14.07.008
	Treatment technique 2x4 (delivery of appliance) using innovation technologies (Clarity Advanced, Inspire ICE, Damon)
	22,030.00

	29
	125
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.010, В01.063.002, А02.07.006, А16.07.028
	Treatment technique 2x4 (routine check-up) 
	2080.00

	30
	126
	А01.07.001, А16.07.046, А01.07.002, А02.07.010, А02.07.006, В01.063.002 
	Orthodontic treatment using FORSUS 
	10,870.00

	31
	127
	
	TRG interpretation 
	1760.00

	32
	128
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.010, В01.063.001, А02.07.010.001*2
	Follow-up examination in the treatment process with manufacture of diagnostic cast 
	3,060.00

	33
	129
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А02.07.004, А02.07.010, В01.063.001, А01.07.005, А01.07.006, А01.07.007
	Primary examination for treatment using fixed appliance (without manufacture of diagnostic casts) 
	5,660.00

	34
	130
	А01.07.001, А16.07.046, А01.07.002, А02.07.010, А02.07.006, В01.063.002 
	Orthodontic treatment using the Power Scope device
	18 530.00

	34.1
	131
	
	Reading computed tomography of the upper and lower jaw
	1560,00

	Orthodontic treatment using removable appliance 



	34
	201
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А02.07.004, А02.07.010, А23.07.002.027, В01.063.001, А01.07.005, А01.07.006, А01.07.007, А02.07.010.001*2
	Primary examination for treatment using removable appliance
	4,620.00

	35
	2011
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А02.07.006, А02.07.004, А02.07.010, А23.07.002.027, В01.063.001, А01.07.005, А01.07.006, А01.07.007, А02.07.010.001*2
	Primary examination for treatment using removable appliance
	4,620.00

	36
	202
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А16.07.047, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.063, А23.07.002.042, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using removable dental jaw apparatus with additional elements (occlusal onlay, pushers) 
	14,340.00

	37
	203
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А16.07.047, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.063, А23.07.002.042, А23.07.002.073, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using removable dental jaw apparatus with 2-sectional screw 
	16,130.00

	38
	204
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А16.07.047, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.063, А23.07.002.042, А23.07.002.073, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using removable dental jaw apparatus with 3- sectional screw
	18,470.00

	39
	205
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.060, А23.07.002.057, А23.07.002.073, А23.07.002.042, А23.07.002.044, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using Frankel apparatus
	24,560.00

	40
	206
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.060, А23.07.002.073, А23.07.002.042, А23.07.002.044, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using Twin block 5
	23,050.00

	41
	207
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using ortho trainer 
	6170.00

	42
	208
	А01.07.001, А16.07.035, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.033 (А23.07.002.040), А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using protective prosthetic device
 (1 jaw)
	16,610.00

	43
	209
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А16.07.047, В01.063.002, А23.07.002.055, А23.07.003
	Orthodontic treatment using band 
	11,420.00

	44
	2091
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А16.07.047, В01.063.002, А23.07.002.055, А23.07.003
	Orthodontic treatment using  band 
	11,420.00

	45
	210
	А01.07.001, А23.07.001.002, В01.063.002
	Repair of removable orthodontic appliance
	6260.00

	46
	2101
	А01.07.001, А23.07.001.002, В01.063.002
	Repair of removable orthodontic appliance
	6260.00

	47
	211
	А01.07.001, А01.07.002, А01.07.005, А02.07.006, В01.063.002, А23.07.001.001
	Supervision with removable orthodontic appliance
	780.00

	48
	212
	А01.07.001, В01.063.002, А16.07.046, А23.07.002.051, А16.07.053.001, А23.07.003,   
	Orthodontic treatment using Hyrex 
	24,550.00

	49
	213
	А01.07.001, В01.063.002, А16.07.046, А23.07.002.051, А16.07.053.001, А23.07.003,   
	Orthodontic treatment using facial mask
	15,140.00

	52
	216
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.001.001, А23.07.002.063, А23.07.002.057, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment using Nance apparatus 
	13,980.00

	53
	217
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, В01.063.002
	Delivery of mouthguard, occlusal night guard (1 jaw) 
	11,670.00

	54
	218
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.002.063, А02.07.010.001, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Delivery of removable OSAMU retainer (1 jaw)
	11,460.00

	55
	219
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.002.063, А23.07.002.057, А02.07.010.001, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Delivery of  arch Quad Helix (1 jaw)
	13,330.00

	56
	220
	А01.07.001, А16.07.047, А23.07.002.057, А23.07.003, В01.063.002
	Delivery of  lingual arch (1 jaw)
	10760.00

	57
	221
	А01.07.001, А16.07.046, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment with Power Scope (1 jaw)
	15,440,00

	58
	222
	А01.07.001, А16.07.046, В01.063.002, А23.07.002.057, А23.07.003  
	Orthodontic treatment on the Pendelum device without bandage rings (for one jaw)
	13970,00

	59
	223
	А01.07.001, А16.07.046, В01.063.002, А23.07.002.057, А23.07.003  
	Orthodontic treatment on the Haas device without bandage rings (for one jaw)
	20,800.00

	
	224
	А01.07.001, А14.07.003, А14.07.008, А16.07.46 ( А16.07.47), А16.07.028, В01.063.002
	Orthodontic treatment on the Motion 3D
(for two jaw)
	50, 400 р.


